IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Meyers Drive, 20° S of the ¢/l

Norhurst Way North *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(606 Meyers Drive)
1% Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 Council District

*  Case No. 04-093-A
Doris F. Henning
Petitioner o

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Doris F. Henning. The
Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet for a proposed
10°8” x 22’ addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
the site pian submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 teet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate. In this
case, a letter dated September 12, 2003 was received {from the adjacent property owner, Margaret

| Ward, in opposition to the request and the matier was scheduled for a public hearing before the
undersigned Zoning Commissioner on October 14, 2003.
Appearing at the hearing in support of the request were Doris Henning, propertly owner,

William Schreiner, and Joseph Woolman, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioner., Margaret Ward

appeared in opposition to the request.




Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a rectangular
shaped parcel located on the southwest corner of Meyers Drive and Norhurst Way North in
Catonsville. The property contains a gross area of 9,128 sq.ft., more or less, zoned D.R.5.5 and is
improved with a single family dwelling, which features an attached screened porch, and a detached
garage. The Petitioner is desirous of constructing a two-story addition, 10°8” x 22’ in dimension,
on the south side of her home. As shown on the site plan, the proposed addition will abut the
screened porch and be located approximately 7’ from the common property line adjoining the
Ward property. Testimony indicated that the existing house was built in 1948, and is a small
structure with a small kitchen and limited closet space. The proposed addition would allow the
expansion of the existing kitchen on the first floor and the master bedroom and bath on the second
floor.

As shown on the site plan, the house is presently located 18’ from the common property
line shared with the Wards; however, the screened porch, which was built at an offset to the rear of
the house, is actually situated 7’ from that side property line. By locating the proposed addition as
shown, that area of the property will be “squared off.” Moreover, as noted above, the addition will
be located the same distance from the side property line as the existing porch.

Floor plans were submitted at the hearing depicting the proposed improvements. Those
floor plans show the expanded kitchen/breakfast area on the first floor and the master bedroom and
bath on the second. It was indicated that this side of the house is the only practical location for the
proposed addition, due to the architectural layout and design of the existing house.

Mrs., Ward objecls to the requested relief and cited two primary reasons for her
objections. First, she is concerned about a diminution of property values and second, the potential
loss of privacy. As to the first objection, no real estate appraiser’s report was submitted, nor any

other “expert” evidence that the proposed addition would have an adverse impact on the value of

property in the area. Clearly, the value of the Petitioner’s property will be increased 1f the addition

1s constructed. Generally, the increase in the value of one lot will result in the general increase in

i the value of all lots in the neighborhood. Secondly, Ms. Ward is concerned about a loss of privacy.



This 1s a legitimate concern; however, it is to be noted that a variance of only 3 feet is requested.
That 1s, the Petitioner could build, by right, an addition that would come within 10 feet of the
property line. The variance requests only that the side of the addition be 3 feet closer. When
questioned about the need for the variance, the Petitioner indicated that a reduction in the size of
the addition was not practical, That is, the width of the proposed addition (10°8”) is necessary to
accommodate a reasonably sized expansion to the kitchen and master bedroom. Additionally, it is
to be noted that the existing house already has windows facing the Ward property. Thus, although
that side of the house will be brought closer to the side property line, this is not a case where
windows are being added where none presently exist. Finally, as noted above, the existing
screened porch is already within 7° of the side property line. Although the screened porch is not
occupled year round and is located at the rear of both houses, it is located within 7 feet of the
common property line.

Based upon all of the testimony and evidence presented, I believe that the Petitioner has
met the requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. The unique feature associated with this
property is that it is a corner lot, which limits the location of any addition. Moreover, the floor
plan of the existing house is a compelling factor. I believe that the Petitioner would suffer a
practical difficulty if relief were denied. Although I am appreciative of Ms. Wards’ objections, I
do not find that the requested relief would detrimentally impact her or other adjacent properties.
For all of these reasons, I will grant the variance.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this \.gt; day of October 2003 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard

| setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feel for a proposed addition, in accordance with

| Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:



Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

October 30, 2003

Joseph Woolman, Esquire
301 N. Charles Street, Suite 900
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SW/Corner Meyers Drive and Norhurst Way North

(606 Meyers Drive)
1* Election District ~ 1% Council District

Doris F. Henning - Petitioner
Case No. 04-093-A

Dear Mr. Woolman;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned maiter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391,

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Ms. Doris Henning
606 Meyers Drive, Catonsville, Md. 21228
Ms. Margaret Ward
604 Meyers Drive, Catonsville, Md, 21228
People's Counsel; Case File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Primad on Racycled Paper



|.!-1:; !a

' CHyT State

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana
and which is described In the description and (Elat attached
I

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Bs2.32 .

Petition for Admini

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at MMT_—
which is presentlyzoned __ DT 5 . >

strative Variance

ement. The undersi%nedt, legadl
ereto an

Bczﬂ)

T CEAMT AN EXISTiH 6 Sudale FAawn e~y Dwetus g

Wi TtTiud AQ0O1Ti0 T

W L1lEL e F TULE

HANE

A Ti0oeYAnD o= T

LEQUIREY |6

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting,
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

——

Signature

Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

il il —

Company

Telephane No.

Zip Code

Riiblic Hearing having been formally demanded and
S} __ wayof : that the su
. of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

N
™~ Q()! ™

s *-';}-;f(ﬁ;SENO. D&-0Y -/
e _ —_—
. REV 10425001
B
Pl e

“E

7

J -

i,

L
1
I 1
I.E'.\-:I ‘
g

L ‘I.-ﬁ . - 1
n
mtor 1 ,
rF"";J o m t
o om — e % -k Am W new=— - —_—y r F owE REE R e MRy g eSS F) R W E A F LRWSE R W O oawm g vt A "y
- - - - o ad— M o b =y a - - -

Reviewed By

Estimated Posting Date f’) l =3 z 0<% -

L e b e e e S A T g e T S YL S e W M

{/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
Wm_egagltﬁring MW
4“‘” v '
Signatute N 'éﬂ% B
Signature /410 - 435 0357

Name - Type or Print
HﬁﬁaéqddggiﬁzAZEﬁﬁ;;Jykﬁvi:572-aﬂzzw
Address Telephone No.
___GL_IS_!Z_L[M g7, M .

Z ode

City State

Representative to be Contacted:

Nﬁ%ammﬂ a5 Albo e

Address

“Telephone No.

City ' Sfate “Zip Code

Tor found to bo required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly,
bject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
TN

- ; .
oy [ 1" i
s Wuuﬂl“}"“ W A A T TN W e R e e il

4



. o
Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify therefo in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2 r | _
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y 7%’} ; ate Ce%a_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlrig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

L

for the property located at _ o0 2 .
which is presentlyzoned_ DR 5 .S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
ownei(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and pfat attached hereto and
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s).

Doris /‘é’m}nj
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Attorney For Petitioner: éoé ﬂg@:j @V}\M W J8s- 593 320
Address Telephane No.
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o _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature —
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Company . Name g
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A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found fo be required, It s ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Balimore County,
this day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirad by the zoning
regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.
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-J , _ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

606 MEYERS DRIVE

CATONSVILLE, MARYLAND 21228
Beginning at a point on the WEST side of MEYERS DRIVE 20 feet
wide at a distance 20 feet south of the nearest improved intersecting
street NORHURST WAY N. which is 20 feet wide. Being Lot # 4,
in Baltimore County Plat Book # J. W. B. # 14, Folio #35, containing
9,198 SF.
Also known as 606 Meyers Drive and also located in the FIRST Election

District, #1 Council manic District.
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

'Zuniné" Commissioner | i Baltimore GCounty, by
Tphﬂurity of i;ltha Zoning Act ang Regulations of Raltimore
éléunty will hold a public hearln.g In MMMun
the property identified herein as follows:

*gggﬂm ggﬂumug?wg ‘ L CERTIFICATE OF PUBHCATION

Wiside Meyars Driva 20 feet south of centerlite Horhumst Way
fﬂ.s{t Elaction District — 1st Gniu climanic District

i Leoal Dwner(s): Doris Henning

é&?ﬁltﬁrﬂtlué arlanca: 1o Farmlt an existing singla-

Fon T

“mn

mlly dwelling with additlon tp have a slde yard sethack

fthe ragulred 10 fest. } ~
ﬂfﬂ?;:flnﬁé igjsi’%‘lilgsﬂay, i;[ntuhﬂsiﬂ, 2003 at 2:00 p.m, In f O } ‘ ’ 20_{_ } :?,
'Hunm 43?; Gouniy Courts Buliding, 401 Bosley Avenue,

| %ﬁWHEMGE'E. SCHMIDT

ng Commissionser for Baitimore Gounty ‘
: ﬂ?IIHTES: {1) Hearings ar@ Handlcapped Accessible; for

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

dnecial accommodations Pleage Contact the Zoning Gom- in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,
flssioner's Office at (410) 887-4386.
2y Far Informatlon concering the File and/or Hearing, . ( _ o _
, Gontact the Zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391, once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing
© T 9/853 Seot 30 . - 0629353 |

on_1 ,EC’I_,ZO_Q_ED_‘

M The Jeffersonian

J Arbutus Times

Jd Catonsville Times

d Towson Times

J Owings Mills Times
.J NE Booster/Reporter
J North County News

EMJ%W:

LEGAL AD‘VE’PT’lSING




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: M_

Petitibner/Develo;Jer:

Doris F Henning
Date of Hearing/Closing: Q[ / 5/&5)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenye
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicugusly on the property located at (/¢ %, [MC VCI'S D// (VE

nonsville | D /22§

The sign(s) were posted on Au st 24 2003 o |
_ | ( Month, Day, Year) -

(Signgtdre of Siem Poster and Date)

Shay Gurelner

SHANNONCBAUNERILNS 1nC.

QALS.DR.
ELDERSBUYRGMD. 21784

1078/ 40
(Clty, State, Zip Code)

Sincerely,




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: 7/2‘{A73

RE: Case Number &% — 093 /A
Petitioner/Developer; 2R /IS HEAAI/N

Date of Hearing/Closing: /Q//ef/ciz

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 696 /UL VERS OR

The sign(s) were posted on 9’/2 ‘?/03 2 9256 @
' (Month, Day, Year)

(Signature of Sign Poster)

GARY IREMID

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTAGH PROTOGRAPH OF
SIGN POSTED ON PROPERTY

HERE (Street Address of Sign Poster)

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

¢ 0O0T3

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/1/01 - SCJ



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, September 30, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Doris Henning 410-455-0357
606 Meyers Drive
Catonsville, MD 21228

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-093-A

606 Meyers Drive

W/side Meyers Drive 20 feet south of centerline Horhurst Way
1! Election District ~ 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Doris Henning

Administrative Variance to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition to have
a side yard setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

Hearings:  Tuesday, October 14, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Bullding, 401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Department of Permits an’
Development Management

Baltimore County

Y

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 41Q-887-5708

September 22, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as foliows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-093-A

606 Meyers Drive

W/side Meyers Drive 20 feet south of centerline Horhurst Way
15! Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

l_Legal Owner: Doris Henning

Administrative Variance to permit an existing single-family dwelling with addition to have
a side yard sethack of 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

Hearings:  Tuesday, October 14, 2003 at 2;:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

A Bbioeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rlh

C: Doris Henning, 606 Meyers Drive, Catonsville 21228

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prninted on Recyctod Paper

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive



. .

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: O -09%.- A
Petiticner: ®mf’15 - u(»jﬂm_g
Address or Location: __66 (o _/\Z\@jm"; - Oﬁc}vnsgi \\ei MD Rlg a2 &

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ADGY‘W:‘:- Halmm u\fj
Address: o Ol /\/lke_qé‘v‘s DO

@M:AL_LL&_AM 21225

Telephone Number: _ I 410 - Y55~ 03] N 3ol- Y72 -$32.0

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

o<y
‘ase Number 68%| O 93 -A Address _ (00 M EYEZS DN/ E f
ontact Person: 10O MOXLE\\/ Fnone Numoer: 410-887-3391
Planng" Please Print Your Name ;L'Z

s D
Hing Date: %/’ZZ/O? Posting Date: Q/g( IOE Closing Date: 9) /\5/(337
wougn the contact person (planner) using the case number 4

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this formy and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any

‘eposling must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

S again responsidle for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

%rope—rty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate

DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 000 feet to fiie

Ny contact -made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 8
-
J”
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process 1S not complete on the closing date.

'—T
A
~
A
Q
QL
ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning Q)
commissioner. He may (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or O
order that the matller be set n for a public hearning  You will receive written notification L
(lypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted 7
denied. or will go to pubhic hearing  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. G;

—_— —a—

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighoor's formal request or by order of the zoning or depuly zoning
commussioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the piroperty must be
changed giving notice of ‘ne hearnng date. ime and focation. As when the sign was onginally
posted, ceruhication of this change and a pnhotograph cf the altered sign must be forvarded to L_,)

lhis office , 7

el <<
etitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only I
04, USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT H
ase Number .9’3" OD3Z | A address (06 WM ENENS DN E
stitioner's Name Do ZtS E . e I—)LJW-‘G" Telephone (4403 45S -0357]
asting Date: f)fgl [0 B Closing Date; <2 / 1 5 /‘3‘7

ording for Sign: _To Permit_ Avd EXV\SThiH ¢ SIHGLE FAMILY DETAcUE

RwWiEllied G Wit ADO Tion To WAVE A 7' SETRACK
L LIEJ oF TWE pEQUIten O 4 |

i

\WCR - Revised 5:28,C0

. »
-,
L
'ﬁ
xR

™ aa Piyip g sl 2 waw, o g W i e e . ma g AT R g P Ny el i ko p ol Sy o b Ny Ty g, L G MRTE A R YR a2 2 B B A T, gk LR
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&

GD i
&S "

September 15, 2003

Doris Henning
606 Mevyers Drive
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Ms, Henning:
RE: Case Number: 04-093-A, 606 Meyers Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 22, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.} are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., Gl 2000

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

niod wlh Soybean lnk
on Recyclied Papar



Department of Permits an,
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr,, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 10, 2003

Doris Henning
606 Meyers Drive
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Ms. Henning:
RE: Case Number: 04-093-A, 606 Meyers Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 22, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w %

¢ 5
ot Ty eI X
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosutres

C: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info



700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County

County Office Building, Room 111 September 2, 2003

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: September 2, 2003.

095 \

Ttem No.: 0887 - 087

Dear Ms., Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and requilred to be
corrected or ilncorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed with Soybaon ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 26, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supérvisnr
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitlee Mceting
For September &8, 2003 "
Item Nos. 088, 089, 090, 091, 092@
094, 096, and 097

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject- ?r:mmg
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENjrb

ce: File

2AC-09-08-2003-ITEM NOS 088 — 097-NCI-09262003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 11, 2003
Department of Permits and E
Development Management R CE l VE D

S
FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat’ Keller, 111 EP 1] 2003
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s); Case 04-090, and 04-093
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:}\&.ﬁkA w
Section Chief: é&g M,\/
4

AFK/LL:MAC




, Dnuew to el
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jrv., Gorvernor State [ rl Robert L, Managan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, Lt. Gorernor J_ g { » Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration
YMARYLANDY DE2VATYUENT OF Tmspom;m

Date: . 29.06 5

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. O © % LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlem at 410-545-
56006 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 4 A

w/‘...-— Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryiand Kelay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 * www.marylandroads.com



10/18 H9vd

604 Meyers Drive
Raltimore, Maryland 21225

A410-788-5105 A//O/

September 12, 2003 Z 6
& @/7 [
Mr, Timothy Kotraco
Zoning Commissioner
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Room ] 11
Towson, MD 21204 T e

REL  Case #04093A
¢ WIevers Drive, Baltimore, MD

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

This letter is in reference to Case No. 04093 A, requesting a variance for an addition 10
606 Meyers Drive, Baltimore, Maryland, which proposed addition will be within 7 feet of out
property fine. If granted, this proposed addition will affect the resale value of our home, not £o
mention the invasion of our privacy.

We strongly oppose the granting of this variance and ask that you notify us of your
decision. Should you decide to grant the request for a variance, please let us know if there 15 an
appeal process. 1f you have any questions, we can be reached at the above telephone number.

Very truly yours,

Margaret Ward

MW eml

TANVelL dTHOM LLINNAE BS88-0SL-0Tk LTIGT £00Z/21/60
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS éOé M eyev:i Dvive SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
;.- susDIVISION Nave  NORHURST

PLAT BOOK # {4 FOLIO# & 10T #_4 SECTION #
owner_DORIS F HENNING

NorhursT Way N.
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1 T ¥ tr -
| LoT™3 R 17710 ZONING DRSS
Ge;::r%e Edwgid + * *
LOT SIZE G125
Maraqre] M. WARD - N ACREAGE  SQUARE FEET
(—,D‘-l Mey eys Drwe 2 i RS VG PUBLIC PR',W;TE
5 e SEWER %6 R
WATER [E/ ]
I 26" CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA
: _ 100 YEAR FLOOD PiLAIN
E Y L 167 8" HISTORIC PROPERTY/ - @/
BUILDING (]
@ PRIOR ZONING HEARING A ), »
ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
NORTH REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #
PREPARED BY U35 " i SCALE OF DRAWING:1" = 30° TN 0 DA




- e o o,

h

w )
T A e T o ittt i S ot e,

e B R
; .
o e i

g :
T =
F
e
]

]
1

L

A
AN _1%}4" e -_i'-ll-|_ru- K
N

R o PR

" APt
—_ Loy
il TS .- h"" —— _ .
e
r LTt g
ﬁ-“_':

o ——
i T
= R T (B
ﬂ.r"-b—-—u.-nn—---—n—r—-ﬂl —r
' P e e e . . . ] el . -
" ! 0 . ) Bl VL T L= I A LT
. . . o -
. ——mt Lm L1




ey .

o

gt
a4,

‘__rlf‘;\_!'i"_l'w \

L Mg ts

iemrEnEs mm et M ey e i —

¥

a
[

Er.:

=T

domis ot w e

o iy "".-I.':'h!r-l'ln_

1
.

A i Wt L inis el e -i=' e o R . i T i - J _rllr;_ﬂ
i HE': i 'r1l i, T ] _ _ . . -
T

. . . ) ! 32
' YT T !.

L

=

ETIIL

L
|I|.-:.-:_.. [

gl e
.Eifr.j-:-{q‘n o .

. : fl
o . s By 5 ﬂhhﬁ? ) AL
s i = o VR i fﬂ&%{h b PR




CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER

DATE
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Sie. (5 Beil MDD SR Jo=sImaa®sildes Tl roy

Dovis Hennina 60 b Aﬂ,ﬂjév“s Dyrive @ﬁ-al—fmga} [lﬁrﬁ,»’tm& dﬂ%enm}m@c{@bdap%

LJ SScL\F‘?in Q%@E o COW

(J l\tw S’ﬂ\r\ﬂihfi




CASE NAME
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER

DATE

CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CirY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL

ﬁﬁé%@ﬂ /4)7%@ &0 %ﬂf (s e Eﬁz% MDD /228
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1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. 2
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs tfor Baltimore County




